01st APPENDIX ON AMENDMENT OF THE COMPANY CHARTER MOBILE WORLD INVESTMENT CORPORATION

- Pursuant to the Law on Enterprise No. 59/2020/QH14 approved by the Government on June 17th, 2020,
- Pursuant to the Charter of Mobile World Investment Corporation approved on May 15th, 2021;
- Pursuant to the Minutes of the General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company No. 01_2021/BBDHDCD/TGDD approved on May 15th, 2021;
- Pursuant to the Minutes of the Board of Directors Meeting No. 10/BBH/HĐQT-2021 approved on July 2nd, 2021;
- Pursuant to the Minutes of the Board of Directors Meeting No. 11/BBH/HĐQT-2021 approved on July 30th, 2021.
- Pursuant to the Minutes of the Board of Directors Meeting No. 12.1/BBH/HĐQT-2021 approved on September 17th, 2021.

General Meeting of Shareholders of Mobile World Investment Corporation – Business Registration Certificate No. 0306731335 issued on January 16th, 2009 by the Department of Planning and Investment of Ho Chi Minh City; registered office address at 222 Yersin, Phu Cuong Ward, Thu Dau Mot City, Province Binh Duong, Vietnam, agreed to amend the Charter adopted on May 15, 2021 ("Charter") of Mobile World Investment Corporation as follows:

Article 1: The amendment to the Charter are as follows:

Article 5.1 of the Company's Charter is changed as follows:

Charter Capital: 7,130,654,950,000 Vietnamese dong.

In words: Seven thousand one hundred thirty billion six hundred fifty-four million nine hundred and fifty thousand dong. The total charter capital of the Company is divided into **713,065,495** shares with a par value of 10,000 VND/share.

- **Article 2:** Other provisions of the Charter of Mobile World Investment Corporation passed on May 15, 2021 will remain in effect. This Appendix is a part of the Charter of Mobile World Corporation passed on May 15th, 2021
- **Article 3:** This Appendix shall take effect on October 13th,2021 and is made into two (02) copies in the Vietnamese language, both of which are equally authentic.

MOBILE WORLD INVESTMENT CORPORATION

(Signed and sealed)

TRAN HUY THANH TUNG
General Director cum Legal Representative